Silver Lake Improvement Association

To enhance the water quality, recreational use and natural beauty of Silver Lake.

Board Meeting Agenda

Monday, April 10 at 6:30 pm Location: Joyce Germscheid Residence at 2571 Poplar Ave

All are welcome!

- 1. Attendance
- 2. Approve Agenda
- 3. Approve Minutes from Annual Meeting, held March 22.
- 4. Reports:

a) President: Paul Nichol

b) VP/Membership: Joyce Germscheid

c) Secretary: Jess Gould

d) Treasurer: Cheryl Ettlinger

e) Liaison Updates:

i. City of NSP: Joyce Germscheidii. City of Maplewood: Paul Nicholiii. City of Oakdale: Open

iv. Valley Branch: Rick Gelbmannv. MN DNR: Joyce Germscheidvi. Ramsey Co. AIS Task Force: Rick Gelbmann

- 5. Public Forum: Open Floor
- 6. Business Items
 - a. Welcome new board members
 - b. Annual Meeting Recap
 - c. Spring clean-up
 - d. 2023 Treatment
- 7. Next Meeting: June 5
- 8. Adjourn